
华容区2025年7月份农村低保公示名单

序号 年份 乡镇 村/社区 户主姓名 家庭人数 保障人数 保障金额

1 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 张得平 1 1 655

2 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 周龙 3 3 1965

3 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 朱波 2 2 1045

4 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 廖海金 1 1 655

5 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 饶利华 1 1 655

6 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 刘春香 1 1 655

7 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 廖畅 1 1 655

8 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 熊耀国 1 1 430

9 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 李治青 1 1 435

10 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 戴友珍 1 1 480

11 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 彭四清 2 2 780

12 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜召减 1 1 655

13 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 崔志文 1 1 655

14 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 龚翔东 1 1 410

15 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 王雄军 2 2 1225

16 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜昭喜 2 2 1070

17 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜发银 2 2 870

18 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 谢俊 2 2 1045

19 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 崔正多 1 1 655

20 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜英 1 1 655

21 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜斌 1 1 540

22 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 李武清 1 1 540

23 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 熊卫国 2 2 720

24 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 周焱明 2 2 915

25 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜宜苕 2 2 945

26 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜本水 1 1 490

27 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 夏铁牛 1 1 655



华容区2025年7月份农村低保公示名单

序号 年份 乡镇 村/社区 户主姓名 家庭人数 保障人数 保障金额

28 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜川 5 5 2385

29 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 夏青奎 2 2 920

30 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜进 3 3 1595

31 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜小兵 1 1 655

32 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 夏清国 1 1 655

33 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜桂香 1 1 570

34 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 李梅花 1 1 655

35 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜春燕 1 1 655

36 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜雨欣 2 2 1140

37 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 胡欣雅 2 2 1045

38 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 袁新云 2 2 870

39 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 廖仲华 1 1 655

40 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 苏正群 1 1 420

41 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 周友文 1 1 655

42 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 胡红霞 1 1 655

43 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 熊四姐 1 1 655

44 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 谢又生 2 2 880

45 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 吴珍枝 1 1 655

46 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 周胜哈 2 2 870

47 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜昭胜 1 1 390

48 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 夏小虹 1 1 530

49 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜访勤 1 1 655

50 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 吕东连 1 1 480

51 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 周志刚 3 3 1345

52 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 李静云 2 2 1045

53 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 周洪胜 1 1 655

54 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 刘银香 2 2 1310



华容区2025年7月份农村低保公示名单

序号 年份 乡镇 村/社区 户主姓名 家庭人数 保障人数 保障金额

55 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 段泽英 1 1 435

56 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 孙汉桥 1 1 655

57 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 谢维勋 4 4 2355

58 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜程文 2 2 930

59 2025年7月 华容镇 铁咀村 王双喜 1 1 655



华容区2025年8月份农村低保公示名单

序号 年份 乡镇 村/社区 户主姓名 家庭人数 保障人数 保障金额

1 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 吴珍枝 1 1 655

2 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 谢俊 2 2 1045

3 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜川 5 5 2385

4 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 彭四清 2 2 780

5 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜发银 2 2 870

6 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 周焱明 2 2 915

7 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 苏正群 1 1 420

8 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 谢维勋 4 4 2355

9 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜召减 1 1 655

10 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 熊卫国 2 2 720

11 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 熊耀国 1 1 430

12 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 戴友珍 1 1 480

13 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 周友文 1 1 655

14 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 王双喜 1 1 655

15 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜本水 1 1 490

16 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜春燕 1 1 655

17 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 廖海金 1 1 655

18 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 周洪胜 1 1 655

19 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 夏小虹 1 1 530

20 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 王雄军 2 2 1225

21 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 崔志文 1 1 655

22 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 段泽英 1 1 435

23 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 熊四姐 1 1 655

24 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 饶利华 1 1 655

25 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 龚翔东 1 1 410

26 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 李武清 1 1 540

27 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 夏青奎 2 2 920



华容区2025年8月份农村低保公示名单

序号 年份 乡镇 村/社区 户主姓名 家庭人数 保障人数 保障金额

28 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 李静云 2 2 1045

29 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜进 3 3 1595

30 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 朱波 2 2 1045

31 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜雨欣 2 2 1140

32 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜昭喜 2 2 1070

33 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 周龙 3 3 1965

34 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 胡欣雅 2 2 1045

35 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 廖仲华 1 1 655

36 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 李梅花 1 1 655

37 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 崔正多 1 1 655

38 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜宜苕 2 2 945

39 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 刘银香 2 2 1310

40 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜斌 1 1 540

41 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 谢又生 2 2 880

42 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 夏铁牛 1 1 655

43 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜小兵 1 1 655

44 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜程文 2 2 930

45 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 周胜哈 2 2 870

46 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 孙汉桥 1 1 655

47 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 廖畅 1 1 655

48 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜昭胜 1 1 390

49 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 李治青 1 1 435

50 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜桂香 1 1 570

51 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜英 1 1 655

52 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 夏清国 1 1 655

53 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 周志刚 3 3 1345

54 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜访勤 1 1 655



华容区2025年8月份农村低保公示名单

序号 年份 乡镇 村/社区 户主姓名 家庭人数 保障人数 保障金额

55 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 张得平 1 1 655

56 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 赵葵花 1 1 610

57 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 胡红霞 1 1 655

58 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 吕东连 1 1 480

59 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 刘春香 1 1 655

60 2025年8月 华容镇 铁咀村 袁新云 2 2 870



华容区2025年9月份农村低保公示名单

序号 年份 乡镇 村/社区 户主姓名 家庭人数 保障人数 保障金额

1 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜访勤 1 1 655

2 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 彭四清 2 2 780

3 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 夏青奎 2 2 920

4 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 周龙 3 3 1965

5 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 袁新云 2 2 870

6 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 周胜哈 2 2 870

7 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜昭胜 1 1 390

8 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜本水 1 1 490

9 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜程文 2 2 930

10 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 周友文 1 1 655

11 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 熊耀国 1 1 430

12 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 周志刚 3 3 1345

13 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 孙汉桥 1 1 655

14 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 周飞虎 1 1 655

15 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜昭喜 2 2 1070

16 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 周洪胜 1 1 655

17 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 朱波 2 2 1045

18 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 廖海金 1 1 655

19 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 夏清国 1 1 655

20 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 谢维勋 4 4 2355

21 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 周焱明 2 2 915

22 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 廖畅 1 1 655

23 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜召减 1 1 655

24 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜发银 2 2 870

25 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 王雄军 2 2 1225

26 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜斌 1 1 540

27 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜小兵 1 1 655



华容区2025年9月份农村低保公示名单

序号 年份 乡镇 村/社区 户主姓名 家庭人数 保障人数 保障金额

28 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 夏铁牛 1 1 655

29 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 熊卫国 2 2 720

30 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 谢又生 2 2 880

31 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜宜苕 2 2 945

32 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜川 5 5 2385

33 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜进 3 3 1595

34 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 龚翔东 1 1 410

35 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 廖仲华 1 1 655

36 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 李梅花 1 1 655

37 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 段泽英 1 1 435

38 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 李武清 1 1 540

39 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜桂香 1 1 570

40 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 王双喜 1 1 655

41 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 崔正多 1 1 655

42 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 张得平 1 1 655

43 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 刘银香 2 2 1310

44 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜春燕 1 1 655

45 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 胡红霞 1 1 655

46 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 戴友珍 1 1 480

47 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 刘春香 1 1 655

48 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜雨欣 2 2 1140

49 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 吕东连 1 1 480

50 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 吴珍枝 1 1 655

51 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 夏小虹 1 1 530

52 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 姜英 1 1 655

53 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 赵葵花 1 1 610

54 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 崔志文 1 1 655



华容区2025年9月份农村低保公示名单

序号 年份 乡镇 村/社区 户主姓名 家庭人数 保障人数 保障金额

55 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 谢俊 2 2 1045

56 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 苏正群 1 1 420

57 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 熊四姐 1 1 655

58 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 李治青 1 1 435

59 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 饶利华 1 1 655

60 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 胡欣雅 2 2 1045

61 2025年9月 华容镇 铁咀村 李静云 2 2 1045


